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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES: Republican

Sheriff Attorney
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES: Republican

Atkinson

Auburn
Brentwood
Candia
Chester

Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston

Epping
Exeter

Fremont
Greenland

Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls

Kensington

Kingston

Londonderry
New Castle

New fields

Newington
Newmarket
Newton
North Hampton
Northwood

Nottingham
Plaistow

Portsmouth Wl
Portsmouth W2
Portsmouth W3
Portsmouth W4
Portsmouth W5
Raymond
Rye
Salem
Sandown
Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham

Windham

Totals
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY OFFICES: Democratic
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES
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STRAFFORD COUNTY OFFICES
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SULLIVAN COUNTY OFFICES: Republican

Acworth

Charlestown

Claremont Wl
Claremont W2
Claremont W3
Cornish

Croydon
Goshen
Grantham

Langdon
Lempster

Newport
Plainfield

Springfield

Sunapee
Unity

Washington

Totals
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COUNTY SUMMARY
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CARROLL COUNTY
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COOS COUNTY
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GRAFTON COUNTY

Alexandria

Ashland
Bath

Benton

Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan
Dorchester

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfield

Franconia

Grafton

Groton
Hanover
Haverhill

Hebron
Holderness

Landaff

Lebanon Wl
Lebanon W2
Lebanon W3
Lincoln

Lisbon

Littleton

Livermore

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe

Orange
Orford

Piermont

Plymouth
Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton
Warren
Waterville Val

Wentworth
Woodstock

Totals
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
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MERRIMACK COUNTY
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ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
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STRAFFORD COUNTY



DIRECT PRIMARY 271

RECOUNTS AFTER THE PRIMARY

After the Primary, five requests for recounts were received — all Republican.
One recount resulted in a change of nominees — Coos County District No. 8, Represen-

tative to the General Court. A tie was the result of the recount in Strafford District No.

11, a race for Representative to the General Court. A tie breaker was conducted and

William A. Fielding was declared the nominee. The recount for Rockingham County
Sheriff was called off before it was completed.
The other two recounts for Representative to the General Court did not result in a

change of nominees.

Below, in the first column are the figures as officially returned to the Secretary of

State. The second column contains the recount figures. The nominees are indicated by
asterisks.

REPUBLICAN RECOUNTS

Representatives to the General Court

Recount

COOS COUNTY—District No. 8

Catherine V. Brungot
Robert E. Dumont
Yvonne Coulombe

Anthony R. Harp
Dennis J. Kilbride

George Lemire

Harold D. Nelson

Romeo J. Theriault

Norman A. Brideau (write-in)

430

347

16

16

10

29
17

5

43

429*

346*

18*

18*

10

29*

17

5

46*

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY—District No. 17

Webster E. Bridges, Jr.

Clyde S. Eaton

188

192

186

194*

MERRIMACK COUNTY—District No. 13

Elizabeth D. Blanchard

Mary C. Holmes
123

132

125

133*

STRAFFORD COUNTY—District No. 11

James E. Appleby
Grant J. Berkey
Drucilla Bickford

Julie M. Brown
William A. Fielding
Sandra B. Keans

Frederick M. Steadman

Ralph W. Torr

363

243

276

246

245

304

237

348

364*

240

277*

247

247*

307*

235

343*




